NATIONAL Assessment Ce	ntre Services.	leef t Jariost .	MNA499/18047			
Date In: 10/0/08/09 09:41	Jeb description	- 4	Date &Time Completed	Done by		
ROTHONER CTIGOISTS	SAS c-filing					
Veh No: (279127	2000 100 200 100 200	Alics, AlC thrs)		· .		
DON ONTO STORY OF THE	i-Motor Cia		1			
A		O (Within: OD 2hrs,	TP (hrr)			
OD (FD)! Reporting Only	i-Photo Uple					
		urvey Report		· · · ·		
TP Insurer:		Ass't Report by Fax / Hand to Owner/Wkan				
Professed Wksp / INC Assign Wksp / QW:		O) PRATITION	22.1	ex:		
TP Particulars: Veh Nor	CB 6222M	INC ()/Non-INC().	7.77		
Owner / Driver: (CD UMSI I	, 1101	Tel:)		
Policy No: ()	Period: ()	Cover Type: ().		
Confirmed by : (Dater.	Timer)		
Insured/Driver Liability: (9	6) [Note-Est. Status (WO): N: 0-20	0%; P: 21-79%. P: 80-1	00%]		
Year of Registration: (Warranty: YES ()/NO()			
Excess: (\$) Loading:)()		The state of the s		
General Kelmaners & Commental H		Figure Andrews	CAST STANDARD STANDARDS	3,01		
() Walk-In Customer : Customors	The state of the s	onlidential & Str	ictly NO refer of repairor.			
	surer URGENTLY,		· ·			
		NO();To	owing Co: (· , '	· ;		
CONTROL CONTROL STORY DE LA CONTROL CO	TOTAL TRANSPORT OF THE PARTY OF	mentatura menting	the same and the same and the same	ONE THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY O		
Commercial Chipping Companies Commercial Chipping Chippin		的人的人的人的	THE WHITE WAS THE PARTY OF THE	in FielDanb by		
The second secon) / Courtesy Car ()				
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection	(·)		,		
 Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost: 	> \$3000] ()	1			
Infurý:			_ ' ' '			
Sutter times of Admin Salaway (Salaway)	VIII. GALLERY CONTRACTOR	ATALIA ATALA		Harry Control		
SECURIAL SECURIOR DE LA CONTRACTOR DE LA	AND UNIVERSITY OF THE SECOND	MIRCH INCOME	FINITE CONTRACTOR AND BELIEVED.	CONTRACTOR OF THE PERSON OF TH		
		Here was the second				
	***************************************	**************************************	ħi .			
The state of the s						
			A STATE OF THE STA	MASS PORTE (ALCO)		
NA1906805		involetaritati	articles in the same	A SALATINE A PARTIPULA		
	UKSNIATI KULENTIKA	1) AR 1 Accident I	deporting (330);			
	OF STREET	2) DA 1 Danuge A	100); INC (100); INC (110	345		
iver/Owner:		4) PT : Follow-The	cough Survey	120		
ntact No:		Por glaimhar an	Instance Only (wef 10 Jan 200)			
rnaged Portion:		6) TR : Re-Inspect	OH THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NAMED IN	160		
***************************************	*	7) NI ; Idao DA + 8) NTUC Addition				
Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):		On:	walker - compared to the compa	23		
2) (2) (3)	<u></u>	*N6t Hapair Co-	ordination	510		
otitors 200mmunus Post Cale Pos		*NB; DV / Colle	al livers Coordination	23		
Li	The state of the s	TP (NII) 1 TP (Non INC) against INC	30		
		Involve dated	Pos Charged	MANUEL DE		
2/2		Involce dated	Per Charged	KOMMINA		

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
 Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available.

	ACCIDENT STATEMENT
Date Of Report	06/09/2019 09:41
Date Of Accident	05/09/2019 08:15
Exact Location Of Accident	SLIP RD OF ANG MO KIO AVE 3 TO YIO CHU KANG RD
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE
DATE OF THE PARTY	ETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE
Vehicle Registration Number	CB7913Z
Insured/Policyholder	
Name Of Registered Owner	K T TRANSPORT SERVICES
Co Reg No	53083215A
Email Address	NOEMAIL
Mobile Phone No	(LOCAL) +65-94517007
Alternative Phone No	OFFICE-94517007
Vehicle Particulars	
Manufacturer	GOLDEN DRAGON
Model	XML6772J18-3.8 D (M)
Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident	WORKING PURPOSES
Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?	NO
If No, Please state action to be taken	THIRD PARTY
Vehicle Category	BUS
Insurance Company	
Name of Insurance Company	CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.
Type Of Coverage	COMPREHENSIVE
Fleet Policy	NO
Policy Number	DMB1SN1734571902
Cover Note Number	
Driver	
Name of Driver	YEO KEK HOCK
NRIC No	S1124974D
Date Of Birth	18/06/1955
Occupation	OUTDOOR
Date Of Driving Pass	20/09/2010
Driving Experience	8 YEARS AND 11 MONTHS
Gender	MALE
Mobile Number	(LOCAL) +65-94517007
Fax Number	
Contact Number	OFFICE-94517007
EMail Address	NOEMAIL

Address

BLK 442 YISHUN AVENUE 11

#02-06

Postcode

760442

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company YES

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

COLLISION - HEAD TO REAR

Weather Conditions

CLEAR

Road Surface

DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

NO

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle) involved in the accident

2

Was any body injured in the Accident?

NO

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

NO

Was any other material or property damaged?

YES

I have been approached by unknown person(s)

soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

NO

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

22

Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police?

NO

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

PLEASE REFER TO SKETCH PLAN

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

NO

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number

CB6223M

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

Details Of Properties

Vehicle Category

COMMERCIAL VEHICLE

Name of Driver

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

SOMPO INSURANCE SINGAPORE PTE, LTD.

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

Page 2 of 13

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report <u>correctly</u> the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by
- 7. By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

l understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s)
 - (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
 - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
 - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
 - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me. which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
 - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims (collectively the "Purposes")
 - (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
 - my Personal information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
 - (d) my Personal information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
 - (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
 - (i) to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
 - (ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Policyholder's Signature

Date & Time:

Driver's Signature

(if driver is not the policyholder)

ull,

Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature

Name:

NRIC/FIN No.:

y10 chu kang Rd



Ang Mo Kio Ave 3

DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE ACCIDENT

0	05/09/	2019	0	08	: 15	nco.	My	bus	CB	79137	NOU	Sto	worther	(0)
1	144.00			7	01.0	VO CO	1 4	WILL	210	CHM	bratis h		-	
000	vahic	11	h	cua	1	when	a	Min	ويطا	CB622	Jam 1	ut n	ny hú	
bur	Rom	W	hund.				4.5							_
	fraise													-
-		17.5				70								
-			-	-										
-														
			-	_		-					II or man			
		-			-	-	_			Tro.				
			100				_	_						
				-					_		HIE			
														_
				19.19								_		_
					Vie							-		
Fee.	B. La P	311												
N. Fr	1.359													
-		100	100		200	981 - 3								

I/We pertage the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

Policyfolder's Signature

Date & Time:

Driver's Signature

(If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Personper's Signature Name NRIC/FIN No.:

Road surface: Dry Wet	Usage of veh during of accident:	
Weather condition: Clear Raining		
Speed:	Driver IC:	
	Driver Name :	
Does driver own a vehicle: yes-/no	Driver Pass date :	
if yes, veh number plate:	Dryer Birth date :	
veh insurance co:		
Relationship with insured: Employee & Employee		
Witness (if any): yes/no		
Witness name:		
Witness hp:		
Witness email (if any):		
Witness add:		
Witness IC no:		
02/223M		
Third party veh number: CB 6 203 M-		
Name of third party driver:		
IC of third party driver:		
HP of third party driver:		
Address of third party driver:		
Insured/Co name of third party vehicle:		
Contact number of insured/Co:		
Insurance co of third party vehicle: Sompo -		
Police report (if any): yes/no		
Police report reported at which police station:		
Any intended prosecution given: yes /no		
if yes, against whom: veh A /veh B driver		
if yes, against whom: ven A / ven		
Action taken : claiming third party / claiming own damage	/ reporting only	
Action taken . Clariffing the party		
No of Pax: 22 pax		
Connect3 client vehicle no: CB79137		
Owner contact no: 9451 700 7		
Owner contact to: 05109119	the state of the state of the	K
Date of accident	of AME HIE ?	
Date of accident: 05/09/19 Location of accident: 0400100 of Slip mad		
Time of accident:		
Any Injury: yes /no (if yes, must have police report)		



中国太平保险(新加坡)有限公司

CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.

Co. Reg. No. 2002080846

MZ601 R SN AND580A cov.Type: C

MOTOR PRIVATE BUS

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 18 Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Ruses, 1990 Blood Teamport Act, 1997 (Maraysin) Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks) Rules, 1959 (Maraysin)

ORIGINAL

CERTIFICATE No.

DMB1SN1734571902

Engine No :ISF385515489874253 ChaNo: LL 3BDADE5GAD03305

1. Index Mark and Registration

CB7913Z

AUTOSAFE.

Number of Vehicle

3. Name of Policy Holder

M/S K T TRANSPORT SERVICES

Effective date of the Commencement of insurance for the purposes of the Regulations, Ordinance or Enactment.

12 May 2019

Excess Sect I .. Excess Sect. II 5\$1,000,00 EX ON WINDSCREEN 5\$100.00

4. Date of Expiry of Insurance

11 May 2020

5. Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive"

Any person provided he is in the Policyholder's employ and is driving on their order or with their permission or any person driving with policyholder's permission

Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.

6. Limitations as to use:

use only for the carriage of passengers or goods in connection with the Policyholder's business as specified in the Schedule.

The Policy does not cover

(1) use for racing, pace-making, reliability trial or speed-testing.

(2) Use whilst drawing a trailer, except the towing (other than for reward) of any one disabled mechanically propelled vehicle.

HIRE PURCHASE CO. : MAYBANK AS HP OWNER *Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

I/We hereby Certify that the policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia).

Please see reverse

For CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.

Issued By.

Authorised (

Authorised Signatory

35 36. 37. 38. 39 40. 41. 42. 43. 44. 45. 46. 47. 48

The owner and vehicle particulars for Vehicle No. CB7913Z as at 12 May 2017 are as follows:

	- 1.6	ic Owner and renters particulars for Tamere's	
	-		: K T TRANSPORT SERVICES
	Ja		Business
	2.	Identification No. Type	: 53083215A
	3.	Identification No.	: 3308321375
	4.		679 WOODLANDS AVENUE 6
=	5.		
		MARINE TO THE REAL PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF	#07-700
Ξ.			ADMIRALTY PLACE
8			SINGAPORE 730679
1	- 6	Mailing Address	
1	6.	Vehicle No.	: CB7913Z
	7.	Effective Date of Ownership	: 12 May 2017
	8.	Original Registration Date	: 12 May 2017
	9.	First Registration Date	: 12 May 2017
	10.	Vehicle Type	: S20 - School Transport Bus/Coach/Minibus
	11.	Vehicle Scheme	: School Bus with AWC
	12.		: Air-Conditioned
	13.	Attachment I	The Commonwe
	14.	Attachment 2	
	15.	Attachment 3	COUNTY DRACON
	16.	Vehicle Make	: GOLDEN DRAGON
	17.	Vehicle Model	: XML6772J18 AUTO
	18.	Year of Manufacture	: 2016
	19.	Primary Colour	: Multi-Colour
	20.	Secondary Colour	
	21.	Passenger Capacity	29
	22	Chassis/Trailer Chassis No.	: LL3BDADE5GA003305 / -
	23.	Propellant/Emission Standard	
		Engine No./Motor No.	: Diesel / Euro V
			: ISF38S515489874253 / -
	25.	Engine Capacity(cc)/Power Rating(kW)	: 3759/-
	26.	Maximum Power Output(kW/bhp)	:-/-
	27.	Unladen Weight(kg)	: 5800
		Maximum Laden Weight(kg)	: 8500
	29. (Open Market Value	: \$73,314.00
	30. 1	ARF Eligibility	: No
		ARF Eligibility Expiry Date	
	32. A	A STATE OF THE ACCOUNT OF THE PARTY OF THE P	: \$0.00
		U Label No.	. 30,00
		OE No.	
		OE Expiry Date	
	6. C	OE Category	
	7. Q	uota Premium/Prevailing Quota Premium	
3	A.	THE PERSON DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PERSON OF TH	
38	Ac Ac	dental A D FT Pr. 1-1	
40		22 Emission(g/km)	\$3,666.00
41		tual CENC D. L.	
		tual CEVS Rebate Utilised	
42		VS Surcharge Paid	
43		ual Green Vehicle Rebate Utilised	
44.	Vet	nicle Lifespan Expiry Date	
15.	Ros	d Tax Amount	11 May 2037
6.		d Tax Start Date	\$367.00
7.	D.	AT Start Date	12 May 2017
	Road	d Tax End Date	11 No. 2017
8.	Rem	urks	11 Nov 2017
			This is a public service vehicle.
			The vehicle will be do
			The vehicle will be de-registered upon reaching its
			statutory lifespan on 11 May 2037.
			DELLES ESTATE DE LA CONTRACTOR DE LA CON